GATT-negotiations 1950.

Brazilian tariff No.	Description of commodity	Present rate of duty	Desired rate of duty
		cr. \$ pr. kg	
86	Hams, tinned	11,62	1,50
7.06	Fish, frozen	0,98 + 10%	free
	Fish preserves:		
106	sprat, herring-sardines	4,48 + 10%	0,75
106	mackerel and tunny	10,92	0,75
106	Peeled shrimps	10,92	3,00
	Cheese:		
107	blue cheese	8,68 + 10%) free
107	other	8,68 + 10%)
247	Malt	350,00 + 10% pr.ton	free
	Potatoes:		
254	seed potatoes with certificate	free	}
255	other potatoes	475 + 10% pr.ton	free

Brazilian tariff No-	Description of commodity	Present rate of duty	Desired rate of duty
		cr. \$ p	r.kg
276	Aquavit	9,52+10%	4,50
283	Liqueur	9,24	4,50
331	Cork parquet	3,36 + 10%	0,50
675	Milk transport cans made of aluminium	14,56+ 10%	5,00
	Rennet:		
945	liquid	0,21 + 10%) free
945	powdered	+ 10%	
1559	Safety razor blades	2,38 + 10% per doz.	5% a.v.
	Dry batteries:		
1629	weight: up to 50 g	2,10+10%)
1629	" from 50 to loo g	1,82	0,50
1629	" loo to 500 g	1,68	\
1685	Dental burrs	44,69	0,50
	Refrigerating machinery and plants:		
1819	weight: up to 10 kg	2,23 + 10%)
1819	" 10 to 50 kg	1,86 + 10%	
1819	" 50 to 100 kg	1,49 + 10%	5% a.v.
1819	" 100 to 250 kg	1,34 + 10%)
1819	" 250 to 500 kg	1,19 + 10%	<u> </u>

Brazilian tariff No.	Description of commodity		esired rate f duty
UCAL LL LL		cr. & pr.kg	
1819 1819 1819	weight: 500 to looo kg " 1 - 5 tons " 5 - 10 tons	0,90 + 10%) 0,74 + 10%) 0,60 + 10%	5% a.v.
1819 1854	" exceeding 10 tons Vacuum cleaners	0,44 + 10%) 6,84 + 10%	5% a.v.
1823	Shoe machinery and machine tools	0,444 - 2,28	5% a.v.

GATT-negotiations 1950.

Additional List
of
Tariff Concessions which Dermark requests from Brazil.

4			
Erasilian tariff no.	Description of commodity	Present rate of duty	Desired rate of duty
		cr. S	pr. kg
106	Cod, dried, salted:		
	Unboned	0,20 + 10%	free
	Boned	0,49 + 10%	free
		: :	